
CITY OF LONG BEACH 
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK C-12

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

October 3, 2017 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between September 11, 2017 and September 25, 2017. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY17 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

.a� 
onique De La Zr: 

City Clerk 

Prepared by: 
Samantha.Vargas Rios 

Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

September 11, 2017 through September 25, 2017 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: October 3, 2017 

Claimant 

Aguila, Romeo 
Bautista, Guadalupe 
Bevel Sr., Joseph 
Brandi Edwards, on behalf of the estate of decedent Eloy "Rocky" 
Chavez, Jr. 
Carpio, Jose B. 
County of Los Angeles 
Dexter, Justin 
Fernandez, Emmanuel C. 
Figueroa, Lucy 
Garrison Property & Casualty Insurance Company, Subrogee for 

Alexander Bryant 
Gonzalez, Laura 
Hernandez, Carolina 
Hicks, Sherry Ann 
Lucchesi, Karen 
Marley, William 
Miladinovich, Shawn 
Nocera, Anthony 
Obrique, Maria 
Sarker, Wazed Ali 
State Farm Automobile lnsuarance Company, Subrogee for 

Phil Luna 
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for 

Duran Reid 

Amount 

$ 464.59 

2,272.37 

1,000.00 

2,000,000.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

2,078.70 

5,223.00 

2,477.45 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

2,500,000.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

1,059.98 

500.00 

400.00 

230.00 

5,836.96 

7,315.08 




