

CITY OF LONG BEACH

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

C-12

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

October 3, 2017

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between September 11, 2017 and September 25, 2017.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY17 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Monique De La Garza

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Samantha Vargas Rios

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT September 11, 2017 through September 25, 2017 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: October 3, 2017

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Aguila, Romeo	\$ 464.59
Bautista, Guadalupe	2,272.37
Bevel Sr., Joseph	1,000.00
Brandi Edwards, on behalf of the estate of decedent Eloy "Rocky"	
Chavez, Jr.	2,000,000.00
Carpio, Jose B.	Amount Unknown
County of Los Angeles	Amount Unknown
Dexter, Justin	Amount Unknown
Fernandez, Emmanuel C.	2,078.70
Figueroa, Lucy	5,223.00
Garrison Property & Casualty Insurance Company, Subrogee for	
Alexander Bryant	2,477.45
Gonzalez, Laura	Amount Unknown
Hernandez, Carolina	Amount Unknown
Hicks, Sherry Ann	2,500,000.00
Lucchesi, Karen	Amount Unknown
Marley, William	Amount Unknown
Miladinovich, Shawn	1,059.98
Nocera, Anthony	500.00
Obrique, Maria	400.00
Sarker, Wazed Ali	230.00
State Farm Automobile Insuarance Company, Subrogee for	
Phil Luna	5,836.96
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Subrogee for	
Duran Reid	7,315.08